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Funds Application Report - 8th Mortgage Trust

January 2020

Payment Calculation Date

Interest Rate Determination Date;

Reference Rate on the Interest Rate Determination Date:

Interest Rate Serics A

Interest Rate Series B

Beginning day, current Accroal Period

Ending day, current Accrual Period

Payvment Date

Number of davs in Accrual Period

Last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just ended.

Principal Balance of the Group of Morigages at the close of the last day of the Collection
Period prior to the Colleetion Period just ended (1),

Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Callection
Period just ended,

Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages which are not Defaulted Mortgages at the close

of the last day of the Collection Period just ended

(1) multiplied by 0.45% divided by 360 and multiplied by the number of days in the
Collection Period.

First day of the Collection Period just ended

Last day of the Collection Period just ended

Number of days n the Collection Period

Principal Balance of Series A at the beginning of the Accrual Period
Principal Balance of Series B at the beginning of the Accrual Period

Fees and Expenses

Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust:

Servicing Fee:

Commussion of the Payment Agent:

Local Supervision Fee SEC

Indemnifications of Collateral Trustee, Servicer and Payment Agent
Tax on Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust (ITBMS):
Tax on Servicing Fee (ITBMS):

Tax on Commission of the Pavment Agent (ITBMS):

Monthly Advance of Income Tax (AMIR):

Total Fees and Expenses

Available Funds Cutofl Balance (at close of Collection Period Just ended)

Less

Senior Fees and Expenses:

Series A Interest:

Deposits to the Series A Interest Reserve Account:
Series B Interest:

Series A Required Principal:

Subordinated Fees and Expenses:

Series B Initial Period Accrued Interest:

Series B Insufificiency Accrued Interest:

Issuer Trustee Initial Period Accrued Fee:

Issuer Trustee Fee and any indemnification of the lssuer Trustee:
Series A Additional Principal:

Series B Trigger Event Accrued Interest:

Issuer Trustee Trigger Event Accrued Fee:

Series B Principal Pavment:

Issuer Trustee Incentive Fee:

EMILIO PIMENTEL

January 2, 2020
December 1, 2019
5.75%

5.0225%

4.7500%
December 12, 2019
January 9, 2020
January 8, 2020
29

November 30, 2019

29.867,866.87
29.638,522.15
29,483.756.05

11,573.80

December 1, 2019
December 31, 2019
31

14.440,679.95
13,950,000.00

3.214.94
5,994.22
1,607.47
0.00
0.00
22505
419.60
112,52
0.00

11,573.80

405,031.16

11.573.80
5842559
0.00
53,378.13
273.415.12
43567
0.00

0.00
7.549.93
0.00
252.92
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



