## Funds Application Report - 8th Mortgage Trust January 2020

Payment Calculation Date	January 2, 2020
Interest Rate Determination Date:	December 1, 2019
Reference Rate on the Interest Rate Determination Date:	5.75%
Interest Rate Series A	
SECOND CONTROL AND	5.0225%
Interest Rate Series B	4.7500%
Beginning day, current Accrual Period	December 12, 2019
Ending day, current Accrual Period	January 9, 2020
Payment Date	January 8, 2020
Number of days in Accrual Period	29
Last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just ended.	November 30, 2019
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the <i>close</i> of the last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just ended (1).	29,867,866.87
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the <i>close</i> of the last day of the Collection Period just ended.	29,638,522.15
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages which are not Defaulted Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended	29,483,756.05
(1) multiplied by $0.45\%$ divided by $360$ and multiplied by the number of days in the Collection Period.	11,573.80
First day of the Collection Period just ended	December 1, 2019
Last day of the Collection Period just ended	December 31, 2019
Number of days in the Collection Period	
AND MADE TO AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	31
Principal Balance of Series A at the beginning of the Accrual Period	14,440,679.95
Principal Balance of Series B at the beginning of the Accrual Period	13,950,000.00
Fees and Expenses	
Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust: Servicing Fee:	3,214.94 5,994.22
Commission of the Payment Agent:	1,607.47
Local Supervisión Fee SEC	0,00
Indemnifications of Collateral Trustee, Servicer and Payment Agent	0.00
Tax on Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust (ITBMS): Tax on Servicing Fee (ITBMS):	225.05
Tax on Commission of the Payment Agent (ITBMS):	419.60 112.52
Monthly Advance of Income Tax (AMIR):	0.00
Total Fees and Expenses	11,573.80
Available Funds Cutoff Balance (at close of Collection Period just ended)	405,031.16
Less	
Senior Fees and Expenses:	11,573.80
Series A Interest:	58,425.59
Deposits to the Series A Interest Reserve Account: Series B Interest:	0.00
Series A Required Principal:	53,378.13 273,415.12
Subordinated Fees and Expenses:	435.67
Series B Initial Period Accrued Interest:	0.00
Series B Insufficiency Accrued Interest: Issuer Trustee Initial Period Accrued Fee:	0.00
Issuer Trustee Fee and any indemnification of the Issuer Trustee:	7,549.93
Series A Additional Principal:	0.00 252.92
Series B Trigger Event Accrued Interest:	0.00
Issuer Trustee Trigger Event Accrued Fee:	0.00
Series B Principal Payment: Issuer Trustee Incentive Fee:	0.00
table Trustee meetitive rec;	0.00

EMILIO PIMENTEL